(b) Second that the change in value of the dynamically hedged variable annuity guarantee liabilities
is not completely offset, including the assumption that the provision for adverse deviation is not
offset and that the hedge assets are based on the actual position at the period end. In addition,
we assume that we increase our macro equity hedges in negative market shock scenarios and
reduce macro equity hedges in positive market shock scenarios.

It is also important to note that these estimates are illustrative, and that the hedging program may
underperform these estimates, particularly during periods of high realized volatility and/or periods
where both interest rates and equity market movements are unfavourable.

May 1, 2014 – Press Release Reporting First Quarter Results 20

Potential impact on net income attributed to shareholders arising from changes to public
equity returns(1)

As at March 31, 2014
(C$ millions) -30% -20% -10% 10% 20% 30%

Underlying sensitivity to net income attributed to
shareholders(2)

Variable annuity guarantees $ (4,470) $ (2,560) $ (1,050) $ 680 $ 1,130 $ 1,470

Asset based fees (300) (200) (100) 100 200 300

General fund equity investments(3) (530) (340) (180) 170 350 520

Total underlying sensitivity $ (5,300) $ (3,100) $ (1,330) $ 950 $ 1,680 $ 2,290

Impact of hedge assets

Impact of macro hedge assets(4) $ 950 $ 520 $ 220 $ (220) $ (400) $ (580)

Impact of dynamic hedge assets assuming the change in the
value of the hedge assets completely offsets the change in the
dynamically hedged variable annuity guarantee liabilities(4) 3,680 2,100 890 (590) (1,020) (1,320)

Total impact of hedge assets assuming the change in
value of the dynamic hedge assets completely offsets the
change in the dynamically hedged variable annuity
guarantee liabilities(4) $   4,630 $   2,620 $   1,110 $   (810) $   (1,420) $   (1,900)

Net impact assuming the change in the value of the
hedged assets completely offsets the change in the
dynamically hedged variable annuity guarantee liabilities(5) $ (670) $ (480) $  (220) $ 140 $ 260 $ 390
Net impact of assuming that the provisions for adverse
deviation for dynamically hedged liabilities are not offset and
that the hedging program rebalances at 5% market intervals(6) (900) (560) (230) 20 20 30

Net impact assuming the change in value of the dynamic
hedge assets does not completely offset the change in the
dynamically hedged variable annuity guarantee liabilities,
as described above(6) $ (1,570) $ (1,040) $ (450) $ 160 $ 280 $ 420

Percentage of underlying earnings sensitivity to
movements in equity markets that is offset by hedges if
dynamic hedge assets completely offset the change in the
dynamically hedged variable annuity guarantee liability 87% 85% 83% 85% 85% 83%
Percentage of underlying earnings sensitivity to
movements in equity markets that is offset by hedge
assets if dynamic hedge assets do not completely offset
the change in the dynamically hedged variable annuity
guarantee liability(6) 70% 66% 66% 83% 83% 82%

(1)  See “Caution related to sensitivities” above.
(2)  Defined as earnings sensitivity to a change in public equity markets including settlements on reinsurance contracts, but before the offset

of hedge assets or other risk mitigants.
(3)  This impact for general fund equities is calculated as at a point-in-time and does not include: (i) any potential impact on public equity

weightings; (ii) any gains or losses on public equities held in the Corporate and Other segment; or (iii) any gains or losses on public
equity investments held in Manulife Bank. The participating policy funds are largely self-supporting and generate no material impact on

[…]

net income attributed to shareholders as a result of changes in equity markets.

(4)  Includes the impact of rebalancing equity hedges in the macro hedging program.
(5) Variable annuity guarantee liabilities include the best estimate liabilities and associated provisions for adverse deviation.
(6)  Represents the impact of re-balancing equity hedges for dynamically hedged variable annuity guarantee liabilities at 5% market

intervals. Also represents the impact of changes in markets on provisions for adverse deviation that are not hedged, but does not include
any impact in respect of other sources of hedge ineffectiveness e.g. fund tracking, realized volatility and equity, interest rate correlations
different from expected among other factors.

May 1, 2014 – Press Release Reporting First Quarter Results 21

Potential impact on net income attributed to shareholders arising from changes to public
equity returns(1)

As at December 31, 2013
(C$ millions) -30% -20% -10% 10% 20% 30%

Underlying sensitivity to net income attributed to
shareholders(2)

Variable annuity guarantees $ (4,120) $ (2,310) $ (960) $ 610 $ 1,060 $ 1,380

Asset based fees (310) (210) (110) 110 210 310

General fund equity investments(3) (420) (280) (130) 140 280 430

Total underlying sensitivity $ (4,850) $ (2,800)  $  (1,200)  $ 860   $ 1,550  $  2,120

Impact of hedge assets

Impact of macro hedge assets(4) $ 1,010 $ 510 $ 170 $ (170) $ (250) $ (330)

Impact of dynamic hedge assets assuming the change in the
value of the hedge assets completely offsets the change in the
dynamically hedged variable annuity guarantee liabilities(4) 3,370 1,900 810 (550) (960) (1,250)

Total impact of hedge assets assuming the change in
value of the dynamic hedge assets completely offsets the
change in the dynamically hedged variable annuity
guarantee liabilities(4) $ 4,380  $ 2,410   $ 980   $ (720) $  (1,210) $  (1,580)

Net impact assuming the change in the value of the
hedged assets completely offsets the change in the
dynamically hedged variable annuity guarantee liabilities(5) $ (470) $ (390) $ (220) $ 140 $ 340 $ 540
Net impact of assuming that the provisions for adverse
deviation for dynamically hedged liabilities are not offset and
that the hedging program rebalances at 5% market intervals(6) (870) (530) (210) 40 50 70

Net impact assuming the change in value of the dynamic
hedge assets does not completely offset the change in the
dynamically hedged variable annuity guarantee liabilities,
as described above(6) $ (1,340) $ (920) $ (430) $ 180 $ 390  $ 610

Percentage of underlying earnings sensitivity to
movements in equity markets that is offset by hedges if
dynamic hedge assets completely offset the change in the
dynamically hedged variable annuity guarantee liability 90% 86% 82% 84% 78% 75%
Percentage of underlying earnings sensitivity to
movements in equity markets that is offset by hedge
assets if dynamic hedge assets do not completely offset
the change in the dynamically hedged variable annuity
guarantee liability(6) 72% 67% 64% 79% 75% 71%

(1)  See “Caution related to sensitivities” above.
(2)  Defined as earnings sensitivity to a change in public equity markets including settlements on reinsurance contracts, but before the offset

of hedge assets or other risk mitigants.
(3)  This impact for general fund equities is calculated as at a point-in-time and does not include: (i) any potential impact on public equity

weightings; (ii) any gains or losses on public equities held in the Corporate and Other segment; or (iii) any gains or losses on public
equity investments held in Manulife Bank. The participating policy funds are largely self-supporting and generate no material impact on

[…]

liability cash flows to be used in the next quarter’s projection, are reflected in the next quarter’s sensitivities.

(4) Corporate spreads are assumed to grade to an expected long-term average over five years.

May 1, 2014 – Press Release Reporting First Quarter Results 24

As the sensitivity to a 50 basis point decline in corporate spreads includes the impact of a change in
prescribed reinvestment scenarios where applicable, the impact of changes to corporate spreads for
less than, or more than, the amounts indicated are unlikely to be linear.  The potential earnings impact
of a 50 basis point decline in corporate spreads related to the impact of the scenario change was not
significant at March 31, 2014 and was not significant at December 31, 2013.

Alternative Long-Duration Asset Performance Risk
The following table shows the potential impact on net income attributed to shareholders resulting from
changes in market values of alternative long-duration assets different than the expected levels
assumed in the valuation of policy liabilities.

Potential impact on net income attributed to shareholders arising from changes in alternative
long-duration asset returns(1),(2),(3),(4)

As at March 31, 2014 December 31, 2013

(C$ millions) -10% +10% -10% +10%
Real estate, agriculture and timber assets $ (1,100) $ 1,100 $ (1,000) $ 1,000
Private equities and other alternative long-duration assets (1,000) 900 (900) 800
Alternative long-duration assets $ (2,100) $ 2,000 $ (1,900) $ 1,800

(1) See “Caution Related to Sensitivities” above.
(2) This impact is calculated as at a point-in-time impact and does not include: (i) any potential impact on alternative long-duration asset

weightings; (ii) any gains or losses on alternative long-duration  assets held in the Corporate and Other segment; or (iii) any gains or
losses on alternative long-duration  assets held in Manulife Bank.

(3) The participating policy funds are largely self-supporting and generate no material impact on net income attributed to shareholders as a
result of changes in alternative long-duration asset returns.